' / e l : Mark Parkinson, Governor
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Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION

April 7, 2010

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
400 S. Vanhouten

PO Box 288

Russell, Ks 67665

Re: Sizzler 1-6
W2W2SW Sec. 06-22S-12W
Stafford County
APl # 15-185-23556-00-00

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in which to
close the drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Sizzler 1-6 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired 10/13/2009. This extension will expire 10/06/2010.
We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event there is
water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized disposal
facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period
for filing the closure of surface pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,
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%

Cc: Jonelle Rains
District

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200  Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kcc.ks.gov/
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Kathy Haynes

From: Richard Lacey ,
Sent:  Wednesday, April 07, 2010 10:33 AM

To: Kathy Haynes

Subject: RE: DRILL PIT ADDITIONAL EXTENSION REQUEST MURFIN DRLG FISCHER DRACH 1-12 SIZZLER 1-6
Kathy

Please grant Murfin a six month extension to fill these pits.

Thanks

Lacey

From: Kathy Haynes
Sent: Tuesday, April 06, 2010 1:50 PM

To: Steve Durrant; Richard Lacey
Subject: DRILL PIT ADDITIONAL EXTENSION REQUEST MURFIN DRLG FISCHER DRACH 1-12 SIZZLER 1-6

Please let me know if these should be approved and for how long.

Thanks

4/7/2010



VBIEVA, HASDAD

Russell District
400 S. Vanhouten PO Box 288
Russell, KS. 67665

785-483-5371 ext4 Office 785483-1197 Cell

March 31, 2010

Sammy Flaharty

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Sammy,

We are asking for an extension on the following due to wet conditions of the pit sites. Pits are still too
wet to backfill.

APIl# Well Name: Location:
156185235150000 Fischer Drach #1-12 12-225-13W Yo -2
165185235560000 Sizzler #1-6 6-22S-12W j-23-7°

Sincerely,

Stan Froetschner
Production Superintendent
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
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